All-Star / Select Team **Manager and Assistant Coach Application**

Manager Eligibility

To be eligible to be an All-Star or Select Team Manager, you must be a Coach in the House League. You must also submit a Volunteer Form and clear a Vulnerable Sector Scan/Offense Declaration.

Selection of Select and All-Star Team Assistant Coaches

The successful candidate for Manager of an All-Star or Select Team will help select his/her Assistant Coaches with input and final approval from the Dundas Little League Executive. Assistant Coaches must also be coaches in the House League (ie. either Managers or Assistant Coaches), submit a Volunteer Form, and clear a Vulnerable Scan/Offense Declaration.

Applying for											
☐ T-Ball All-Star Manager			☐ Minor Baseball All-Star Manager			☐ Major Baseball All-Star Manager					
☐ 7U Select Manager		☐ 9U Select Manager			☐ 11U Select Manager						
Your Contact Information											
First Name				Surname	e						
Address					Home phone						
City					Cell phone						
Postal Code				E-mail address							
Do you have a child playing in Dund Child's Name			Date of Birth Minor T-Ball				Division Child will play in 2022 Coach Pitch Minor Baseball Major Baseball				
					Minor T-			n Pitch	Minor Baseball Minor Baseball		or Baseball or Baseball
Please list your coa	aching expe	erience:									
YEAR		TEAM				SPORT/LEAGUE					
IF YOU ARE SELECTED TO MANAGE OR COACH AN ALL-STAR OR SELECT TEAM, WE'D LIKE TO KNOW A LITTLE MORE ABOUT WHAT YOU HAVE PLANNED FOR YOUR TEAM.											
What best describ	es your coa	ching philo	osophy?								

What are your two key development and off-season training strategies for this team?								
1.								
2.								
What are your top three (3) goals for this team?								
1.								
2.								
3.								
REFERENCES								
Please provide two personal references (one player parent/guardian) and one coach								
	Name	Phone	Email					
Player Reference								
Coach Reference								
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT								
I certify that all statements made in this application are true and complete to the best of my knowledge. I hereby release all persons and references from any and all liability arising from giving or receiving information about my qualifications. I understand that any false answers or statements or misrepresentations by omission made by me as part of my application will be sufficient grounds for rejection of my application or my immediate suspension should one be discovered after I am coaching a team. Dundas Little League reserves the right to do background checks (including local, provincial and national law enforcement) as needed or deemed necessary. I hereby acknowledge that I have read, understand and agree to the preceding statements. I understand that my application is subject to review by a								
subcommittee and Executive Board approval.								
Furthermore, if selected to manage or coach, I agree to abide by all Dundas Little League rules and policies. I agree to commit my time and energy to evaluate, select, manage and care for the best interests of the Select /All-StarTeam that I manage or coach. I understand that the Dundas Little League Executive has the final decision on all Select/All-Star Team player selections. I understand that my time commitment to this position is significant and I will endeavor to prioritize my obligations related to managing the team. I understand that there may be travel required inside and outside of the province. I agree to communicate any and all pertinent information to the players and parents in a timely fashion, and likewise to the relevant members of the Dundas Little League Executive.								
I understand that Dundas Little League is for the purpose of developing players, not for personal benefit or glory. To that end I promise to put forth all efforts and contribute to the entire league and the kids playing baseball.								
SIGNATURE		DATE						

Applicants who are selected for interviews will be contacted by the Select/All-Star Team Coach Selection Committee. The timeframe of those interviews will be established by the League Executive.

Please return this document to the DLL by **November 16, 2023** By email: dllthesecretary@gmail.com